CITY HALL OFFICE 250 Broadway, Suite 1773 New York, New York 10007 (212) 788-6956

DISTRICT OFFICE 78-40 164th Street, Suite BB Hillcrest, New York 11366 (718) 217-4969 rlancman@council.nyc.gov



THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK

RORY I. LANCMAN

COUNCIL MEMBER TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT, QUEENS

CHAIR COMMITTEE ON THE JUSTICE SYSTEM

COMMITTEES FINANCE LAND USE RULES PUBLIC SAFETY CRIMINAL JUSTICE OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ZONING AND FRANCHISES

November 3, 2020

Speaker Corey Johnson New York City Council City Hall Office New York, New York 10007

Dear Speaker Johnson,

It has been my honor to represent the communities of the 24th Council District, and to work alongside my colleagues in the Council, over these past seven years. I am proud of the Council's achievements during that time, and of my contributions to them.

I have accepted the Governor's invitation to join his administration in the newly-created role of statewide Special Counsel for Ratepayer Protection, in order to help ensure that New York's nineteen million residents and hundreds of thousands of businesses have access to safe, reliable, and affordable electricity, gas, water, and internet services.

Accordingly, I hereby resign from the Council effective at 12:00 a.m., on Wednesday, November 4, 2020.

Very Truly Yours,

MAL

Rory I. Lancman

Cc: City Clerk and Clerk of the Council Michael McSweeney New York City Council General Counsel Jason Otaño Mayor Bill de Blasio